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January 20, 2014

BY EMAIL
TO THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Receivership of ARXX Building Products Inc. et al. (the “ARXX Group”) -
Court File No. CV-13-10353-00CL

In accordance with the sale process approved by the Court on December 27, 2013, a hearing
date was set for 10:00 a.m. on January 29, 2014, for the approval of a sale of the business and
assets of the ARXX Group. Please be advised that, at that hearing, the Receiver will also request
from the Court an Order authorizing a US$1.5 million distribution from the proceeds of sale to
Comerica Bank, and authorization to make additional distributions to Comerica Bank, from
time to time in an aggregate amount not to exceed the amount of the secured indebtedness
owing by the ARXX Group to Comerica Bank, without further Court Order. Comerica Bank is
the principal secured creditor of the ARXX Group.

We will provide you with a copy of the Motion Record in respect of the sale approval and
distribution, including the Second Report of the Receiver, in due course. Copies of these
materials will also be posted on the Receiver’s website at: www.duffandphelps.com/intl/en-
ca/Pages/RestructuringCases.aspx?caseld=912.

If you intend to appear at this hearing, please advise the undersigned in order that we may
advise the Court for scheduling purposes and ensure that sufficient Court time has been booked
for the hearing of this matter.

Yours truly,

Torys LLP

Per:

Lily Coodin
LC
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TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

Service List
As of January 16, 2014

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, 30th Floor Box 270, TD South Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

David Bish / Lily Coodin

Tel: (416) 865-7353 / (416) 865-7541

Fax: (416) 865-7380

Email; dbish@torys.com / lcoodin@torys.com

Lawyers for Duff & Phelps Canada Restructuring Inc., the Receiver

DUFF & PHELPS CANADA RESTRUCTURING INC.
333 Bay Street, 14th Floor, Bay Adelaide Centre
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2

David Sieradzki / Noah Goldstein

Tel: (416) 932-6030 / (416) 932-6207

Fax: (647) 497-9473

Email: david.sieradzki@duffandphelps.com / noah.goldstein@duffandphelps.com

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
1155 boul. Rene-Levesque Ouest, 40th Floor
Montreal, QC H3B 3V2

Guy P. Martel / Dana Borshy

Tel: (514) 397-3163

Fax: (514) 397-3222

Email: gmartel@stikeman.com / dborshy@stikeman.com

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Kathryn Esaw

Tel: (416) 869-6820

Fax: (416) 947-0866

Email: kesaw@stikeman.com

Lawyers for Airlite Plastics Co.
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AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, ON, M5J 2T3

Brett Harrison / Adam Maerov

Tel: (416) 865-7932

Fax: (416) 865-7048

Email: Brett.Harrison@mcmillan.ca / Adam.Maerov@mcmillan.ca

Lawyers for Comerica Bank

AND TO: EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA
150 Slater Street
Ottawa, ON KIA 1K3

Attention: Loans Services - Small Business Financing
Fax: (613) 598-2514
Email: SBF.loanservices@edc.ca

Attention: Asset Management
Fax: (613) 598-3186
Email: SBF.assetmanagement@edc.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters

Tel: (416) 973-3172

Fax: (416) 973-0810

E-Mail: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: GIENOW BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD.
7140-40th Street S.E.
Calgary, AB T2C 2B6

AND TO: XEROX CANADA LTD.
33 Bloor Street E., 3rd Floor
Toronto, ON M4W 3H1

AND TO: MMYV FINANCE CANADA INC.
95 Wellington Street West, 22nd Floor
Toronto, ON M5J 2N7
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